

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

KENNETH M. TERRY, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. ) CASE NO.: 83,002  
 )  
 STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BARBARA C. DAVIS  
WHITED & DAVIS  
220 S. Ridgewood Ave., #210  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114  
(904) 253-7865  
Florida Bar No.: 410519  
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.:

TABLE OF CONTENTS . . . . . i  
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . . iii  
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS . . . . . 1

ARGUMENT

POINT 1

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION TO SUPPRESS THE EVIDENCE SEIZED PURSUANT TO THE SEARCH WARRANT IN VIOLATION OF THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 12 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION . . . . . 2

POINT 2

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO TAKE APPELLANT'S BLOOD SAMPLE AND PRESENT EVIDENCE REGARDING THAT SAMPLE IN VIOLATION OF THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE U.S. CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I §12 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION . . . . . 3

POINT 3

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENSE COUNSEL ACCESS TO THE FDLE ANALYSTS' NOTES WHICH WERE THE BASIS FOR THEIR OPINIONS AT TRIAL . . . . . 4

POINT 4

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION IN LIMINE REGARDING DR. STEINER'S OPINION OF THE POSITION OF MRS. FRANCO AT THE TIME OF THE SHOOTING . . . . . 4

POINT 5

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING THE MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN DETECTIVE LADWIG INTRODUCED EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES . . . . . 5

POINT 8

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING DEMON FLOYD'S TESTIMONY TO BE USED AS SUBSTANTIVE EVIDENCE . . . . . 6

POINT 10

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN LIMITING DEFENSE COUNSEL'S CLOSING ARGUMENT REGARDING AUDRIN BUTLER IN VIOLATION OF THE FIFTH, SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE U. S. CONSTITUTION AND FLORIDA COUNTERPARTS . . . . . 6

POINT 11, 12, and 13

THESE ISSUES ARE PROPERLY PRESERVED; FURTHER OBJECTION WOULD BE FUTILE . . . . . 7

POINT 16

THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GIVE WEIGHT TO THE NONSTATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES . . . . . 7

POINT 17

SECTION 921.141, FLORIDA STATUTES, IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL . . . . . 8

POINT 18

THE DEATH SENTENCE IS DISPROPORTIONATE TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE THUS VIOLATING APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS UNDER THE FIFTH, EIGHTH, AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION . . . . . 14

CONCLUSION . . . . . 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . . 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Adams v. Wainwright</u> , 804 F.2d 1526, (11th Cir. 1987) . . . . .	10
<u>Arango v. State</u> , 411 So.2d 172 (Fla. 1982) . . . . .	11
<u>Arnold v. State</u> , 224 S.E. 2d 386 (Ga. 1976) . . . . .	14
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi</u> , 472 U.S. 320 (1985) . . . . .	10
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990) . . . . .	7
<u>Cartwright v. Maynard</u> , 822 F.2d 1477 (10th Cir. 1987) . . . . .	14
<u>Caruthers v. State</u> , 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985) . . . . .	15
<u>Chaky v. State</u> , 20 Fla. L. Weekly (Fla. March 2, 1994) . . . . .	15
<u>Collins v. Lockhart</u> , 754 F.2d 958 (8th Cir.) <u>cert denied</u> , 106 S.Ct. 546 (1985) . . . . .	14
<u>Dugger v. Adams</u> , 109 S.Ct. 1211 (1989) . . . . .	10
<u>Esty v. State</u> , 642 So.2d 1074 (Fla. 1994) . . . . .	2
<u>Ferrell v. State</u> , 20 Fla.L.Weekly S74 (Feb. 16, 1995) . . . . .	7
<u>Furman v. Georgia</u> , 408 U.S. 238 (1972) . . . . .	10, 12, 13
<u>Goff v. 392008 Ontario Ltd.</u> , 539 So.2d 1158 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989) . . . . .	7
<u>Gregg v. Georgia</u> , 428 U.S. 152, 188-189 (1976) . . . . .	8, 9, 12
<u>Lloyd v. State</u> , 524 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1988) . . . . .	15
<u>Mann v. Dugger</u> , 944 F.2d 1446 (11th Cir. 1988) . . . . .	10
<u>Mason v. Balkoom</u> , 669 F.2d 222 (5th Cir. Unit B, 1982) . . . . .	11
<u>McCleskey v. Kemp</u> , 481 U.S. 279, (1987) . . . . .	13, 14
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> , 421 U.S. 684 (1975) . . . . .	11
<u>People v. Cousins</u> , 77 Ill. 2d 5531, 558-69 (1979) <u>cert. denied</u> 445 U.S. 953 (1980) . . . . .	9
<u>People v. Superior Court (Engert)</u> , 647 P.2d 76 (Cal. 1982) . . . . .	14
<u>Power v. State</u> , 605 So.2d 856 (Fla. 1992) . . . . .	2

<u>Proffitt v. State</u> , 510 So.2d 896 (Fla. 1987) . . . . .	15
<u>Purdy v. State</u> , 343 So.2d 4, 6 (Fla. 1977) . . . . .	11
<u>Rembert v. State</u> , 445 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1984) . . . . .	15
<u>Roberts v. Louisiana</u> , 431 U.S. 633 (1977) . . . . .	11
<u>Sandstrom v. Montana</u> , 442 U.S. 684 (1979) . . . . .	11
<u>Shue v. State</u> , 366 So.2d 387 (Fla. 1978) . . . . .	11
<u>State v. Chaplin</u> , 437 A.2d 327 (Del. Super. Ct. 1981) . . . . .	14
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 614 So. 2d 453 (Fla. 1952) . . . . .	6
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) . . . . .	3, 5
<u>State v. Dixon</u> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973) . . . . .	11
<u>State v. Panzino</u> , 583 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991) . . . . .	2
<u>State v. White</u> , 395 A.2d 1082 (Del. 1978) . . . . .	14
<u>Thomas v. State</u> , 599 So.2d 158 (Fla. 1st DCA 1992) . . . . .	7
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 647 So.2d 824 (Fla. 1994) . . . . .	14
<u>United States of America ex. rel. Charles Silagy v. Howard Peters, III, et. al.</u> , 713 F. Supp. 1246 (C. D.Ill. 1989) . . . . .	9
<u>Webber v. State</u> , 510 So.2d 1210 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987) . . . . .	7
<u>Woodson v. North Carolina</u> , 428 U.S. 280 (1976) . . . . .	11
<u>Zant v. Stephens</u> , 462 U.S. at 862 (1983) . . . . .	13

Other Authorities:

<u>Deathwork</u> , James McClendon (1977 J.B. Lippencott Company) . . . . .	10
